

MARYVILLE WATER DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS-PHASE I

PROJECT # 1516

CERTIFIED BID COST TABLE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	KING CONSTRUCTION		ARC INC.	GREEN WAVE CONT.		CARVER CONST.		
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>GENERAL CONDITIONS</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
3	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,821.00	\$9,821.00
4	Certified As-Built	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,250.75	\$8,250.75
5	Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$660.00	\$5,280.00
6	Grassing	0.25	AC	\$6,534.00	\$1,633.50	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,476.25	\$4,619.06
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,502.00	\$27,502.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$59,733.50</b>		<b>\$110,500.00</b>		<b>\$181,500.00</b>		<b>\$389,172.81</b> *
<b>WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
<b>POPLAR STREET</b>											
1	6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, suitable backfill, and fittings)	825	LF	\$64.00	\$52,800.00	\$75.00	\$61,875.00	\$55.00	\$45,375.00	\$57.00	\$47,025.00
2	1-in. Short service	8	EA	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,978.00	\$23,824.00
3	1-in. Long service	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,057.00	\$18,342.00
4	6-in. Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,676.00	\$10,704.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$7,325.00	\$14,650.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,023.00	\$20,046.00
6	6" x 6" Water Tap Connection	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,989.00	\$2,989.00
7	Chlorination & Bac-T Testing	1	LS	\$4,785.00	\$4,785.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$117,535.00</b>		<b>\$152,275.00</b>		<b>\$153,875.00</b>		<b>\$123,964.00</b> *
<b>GLENWOOD STREET</b>											
1	6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, suitable backfill, and fittings)	780	LF	\$64.00	\$49,920.00	\$75.00	\$58,500.00	\$55.00	\$42,900.00	\$57.00	\$44,460.00
2	1-in. Short service	8	EA	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,978.00	\$23,824.00
3	1-in. Long service	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,057.00	\$24,456.00
4	6-in. Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,674.00	\$5,348.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,023.00	\$10,023.00
6	6" x 6" Water Tap Connection	0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Chlorination & Bac-T Testing	1	LS	\$4,524.00	\$4,524.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$101,569.00</b>		<b>\$128,400.00</b>		<b>\$129,900.00</b>		<b>\$109,145.00</b>
<b>HILL STREET</b>											
1	6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, suitable backfill, and fittings)	655	LF	\$64.00	\$41,920.00	\$75.00	\$49,125.00	\$55.00	\$36,025.00	\$57.00	\$37,335.00
2	1-in. Short service	7	EA	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,978.00	\$20,846.00
3	1-in. Long service	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,056.00	\$12,224.00
4	6-in. Gate Valve and Box	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,674.00	\$13,370.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	0	EA	\$7,325.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	6" x 6" Water Tap Connection	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,989.00	\$2,989.00
7	Chlorination & Bac-T Testing	1	LS	\$3,799.00	\$3,799.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$86,169.00</b>		<b>\$102,975.00</b>		<b>\$114,025.00</b>		<b>\$87,798.00</b>
<b>ASBURY STREET</b>											
1	6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, suitable backfill, and fittings)	460	LF	\$64.00	\$29,440.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$57.00	\$26,220.00
2	1-in. Short service	0	EA	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	1-in. Long service	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,057.00	\$18,342.00
4	6-in. Gate Valve and Box	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,674.00	\$13,370.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$7,325.00	\$14,650.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,023.00	\$20,046.00
6	6" x 6" Water Tap Connection	0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Chlorination & Bac-T Testing	1	LS	\$2,668.00	\$2,668.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$77,258.00</b>		<b>\$106,750.00</b>		<b>\$102,800.00</b>		<b>\$79,012.00</b>
<b>SASSANQUA DRIVE</b>											
1	6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, suitable backfill, and fittings)	380	LF	\$64.00	\$24,320.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$57.00	\$21,660.00
2	1-in. Short service	2	EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,979.00	\$5,958.00
3	1-in. Long service	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,058.00	\$6,116.00
4	6-in. Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,674.00	\$2,674.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,023.00	\$10,023.00
6	6" x 6" Water Tap Connection	0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Chlorination & Bac-T Testing	1	LS	\$2,204.00	\$2,204.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$1,034.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$45,049.00</b>		<b>\$60,350.00</b>		<b>\$57,900.00</b>		<b>\$47,465.00</b>
<b>PAVING &amp; GRADING</b>											
1	12" Compacted Subgrade	225	SY	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00
2	8" GABC Base Course	70	Tons	\$37.50	\$2,625.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$149.00	\$10,430.00
3	2" SCDOT Type B Asphalt Surface Course	3725	SY	\$19.35	\$72,078.75	\$35.00	\$130,375.00	\$23.00	\$85,675.00	\$28.00	\$104,300.00
4	2" Asphalt Milling	3725	SY	\$8.40	\$31,290.00	\$10.00	\$37,250.00	\$12.00	\$44,700.00	\$14.00	\$52,150.00
5	Driveway 2" Asphalt Patching	150	SY	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$252.00	\$37,800.00
6	Sign Allotment (5 signs)	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$905.00	\$905.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$139,118.75</b>		<b>\$210,150.00</b>		<b>\$177,625.00</b>		<b>\$219,085.00</b>
<b>ALLOWANCE</b>											
1	1-in. Long service	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,057.00	\$15,285.00
2	1-in. Long service	5	EA	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,998.00	\$14,990.00
3	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,023.00	\$10,023.00
4	1-in. Water Meter Box (Install Only)	1	EA	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,989.00	\$2,989.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$29,650.00</b>		<b>\$56,000.00</b>		<b>\$55,000.00</b>		<b>\$43,287.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$656,082.25</b>		<b>\$927,400.00</b>		<b>\$972,625.00</b>		<b>\$1,098,928.81</b> *

\* Corrected due to math error

Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES
RFB (Initialed)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Vendor Form	YES	YES	YES	YES

The Lowest Bidder is King Construction

